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OATH OR AFFIRMATION

swear or affirm that to the best of

my knowledge and belief the accompanying financial statement and supporting schedules pertaining to the firm of
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.iJovt43Et 30of 20 arŁ true and correct further swear or affirm that
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Information Relating to the Possessionor Control Requirements Under Rule 15c3-3

Reconciliation including appropriate explanation of the Computation of Net Capital Under Rule 15c3-1 and the

Computation for Determination of the Reserve Requirements Under Exhibit of Rule 15c3-3

Reconciliation between the audited and unaudited Statements of Financial Condition with respect to methods of

consolidation
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LetsGoTrade Inc

STATEMENT OF FINANc1AL CONDITION

ASSETS

March 312008 March 31 2007

Current Assets

Cash

Clearing Firm Accounts

Other Receivables

Prepaid Expenses Note

Net of Accumulated Depreciation of$810l in 2008

and 2007 Note 13

Total Property and Equipment

Security Deposits Note
Software Development Costs Note 111
Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS $1386247 $744862

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS EOUITY

Common Stock Note 6710
Preferred Stock Note 10
Additional Paid in Capital

Retained Earnings

Total Stockholders Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY

The Notes to Finacial Statements are an intergral part of these statemenk

250978

20

2603619

1523426

1331191

$1386247

243978

20

1840619

1396849

687768

Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Other Assets

$507518

135700

13874

25253

505234

1187579

2890

195778

198668

$60791

87053

18213

7597

568408

742062

2800

2800

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

Accnzed Expenses

Other Current Liabilities Note

Total Current UabllIties

Stockholders Equity

$27806 $31844

7250 5250

20000 20000

55056 57094

$744862


